Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

Representative William "Smitty" Pignatelli

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Great Barrington Cultural District

2 Lenox Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

3 Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.

4 Center for Peace Through Culture

Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust
for Historic Preservation

6 Dewey Memorial Hall, Inc.
7 Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.
8 Otis Historical Commission

The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

City

Great
Barrington

Lenox

City

Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Sheffield
Lenox
Otis

Great
Barrington

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$200,000

$7,000

$200,000

$35,000
$172,000
$200,000

$150,000
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v (C Cultural

Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

10

Town of Mount Washington

Cultural Investment Program

11

12

11

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Recipient Name

Aston Magna Foundation for Music and
the Humanities, Inc.

Berkshire Choral International, Inc.
Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.
Berkshire Pulse, Inc.

Center for Ecological Technology, Inc.

Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust
for Historic Preservation

Close Encounters with Music, Inc.

Community Access to the Arts, Inc.
Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.
Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.

1IS183, Inc.

Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.

Mount
Washington

City
Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Dalton
Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Lenox

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Becket

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

$137,000

$1,101,000

Grant
Amount

$9,600

$24,500

$6,000
$11,800
$52,700

$16,600

$6,600

$21,700
$28,800
$11,000

$13,200

$55,800
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Council
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As of May 26 2023

23

24

25

26

27

Shakespeare & Company, Inc.

The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.
The Orion Society

WAM Theatre, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

28

29

30

31

82

33

34

85

Recipient Name

Amy Wong

Beth Carlson
Beth Robbins

Braelyn Nelson

Camille Roos

Carol Diehl

Carrie Grossman

Christopher Merenda

Lenox

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Lenox

City

Monterey
Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Dalton
Becket

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Becket

Cultural Investment Program

$40,100
$30,900
$47,900
$20,500
$10,600

$408,300

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
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FY23 Grants
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36

17/
38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49
50
51
52
53

54

Clara Stickney

Constance DAndrea
Dai Ban
Darcie Sosa

David Ricci
Douglas Schmolze

Edward Flower

Elizabeth Helminska

Erika Crofut

Gabrielle Senza

Harrison Levenstein

Jacob Bills
Janine Strong

Jeanet Ingalls

Jeff Thomson
Jocelyn Vassos
Jody King Camarra
John Irion

John K. Lawson

Mass
Cultural
Council

Great
Barrington

Sandisfield
Alford
Dalton
Lee

Great
Barrington

Sheffield
Monterey

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Sheffield
Sandisfield

Great
Barrington

Richmond
Dalton
Becket
Sheffield
Washington
Sheffield

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023
55 Jordyn Cormier
56 Joshua Kanter
57 Justin Green
58 Karema Almeida
59 Karen Andrews
60 Katherine Casey
61 Katy Levesque
62 Kristine Waterman
63 Laura E. Didyk
64 Lee O'Connor
65 Leslee Carsewell
66 Lisa Donovan
67 Lisa Vollmer
68 Mark R. Hohlstein
69 Michael Siktberg
70 Michael Wolski
71 Michelle Joyner

Mass
Cultural
Council

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Lee
Sandisfield

West
Stockbridge

Lee
Dalton

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Lee

Great
Barrington

Sheffield
Sheffield
Becket

Great
Barrington

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
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72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
87
88
89

Mollie Kellogg
Molly de St Andre

Nicholas Atlas

Normi Noel

Otha Day

Pooja Prema

Robin OHerin

Sabine von Falken Plachecki

Samantha Backhaus

Sara Wallach

Sarah Aroeste

Shany Porras

Shaun O'Boyle
Sherry Steiner

Simon McTeigue
Terri See
TOMER BEN-GAL

Tristan Sullivan

Dalton

Great
Barrington

Becket
Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Lee
Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge
Dalton

Great
Barrington

Sheffield
Lee
Monterey

Dalton

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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As of May 26 2023
90 Victoria Karabalina Gre?t $5,000
Barrington
91  Yura Adams Great $5,000
Barrington
Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total $320,000
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
. . Great
92 Alliance for a Viable Future . $6,600
Barrington
93 Aston Magr@ Foundation for Music and Gregt $35,500
the Humanities, Inc. Barrington
94  Athlone Artists LLC Lenox $13,220
95 Baseball in the Berkshires, Inc. Dalton $7,250
96 Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.  Becket $8,270
97 Belvoir Terrace, Inc. Lenox $75,000
98 Berkshire Bach Society, Inc. Egremont $16,140
99  Berkshire Busk! Great $7,680
Barrington
100 Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc. Sheffield $8,500
101 Berkshire Choral International, Inc. Gre"’Tt $75,000
Barrington
102 Berkshire Garden Center, Inc. Stockbridge $75,000
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103 Berkshire Natural Resources Council, Inc. Lenox

104

105

106

107

108
109

110

111

112

113

114
115
116
117
118

119

120

Berkshire Pulse, Inc.
Cantilena Chamber Choir Corporation

Close Encounters with Music, Inc.

Community Access to the Arts, Inc.

Dewey Memorial Hall, Inc.
Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.

Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc.

Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.

Great Barrington Cultural District

Great Barrington Public Theater, Inc.

IS183, Inc.

Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.
Lee Cultural Council

Lenox Cultural District

Lich Gate Concerts

Music in Common, Inc.

New Marlborough Cultural Council

Great
Barrington

Lenox

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Sheffield
Lenox
Lee

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Becket
Lee
Lenox
Sheffield
Sheffield

New

Marlborough

$57,600
$35,870
$6,000

$21,170

$§75,000

$7,250
$§75,000
$8,250

$31,380

$6,500

$6,600

$43,040
$75,000
$7,600
$5,000
$6,350
$19,540

$6,350

page 8 of 14



"%

Mass
Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 26 2023

121

122

123
124
125
126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

Nutshell Playhouse, Inc.
Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc.

Shakespeare & Company, Inc.
Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.
Stationery Factory Events, LLC
Stockbridge Library Association
The Bidwell House, Inc.

The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.
The Orion Society

The Sandisfield Arts & Restoration
Committee, Inc.

The W. E. B. Du Bois Center for Freedom
and Democracy, Inc.

Triple Shadow, Inc.

Ventfort Hall Mansion and Gilded Age
Museum

WAM Theatre, Inc.

West Stockbridge Historical Society, Inc.

Lenox

Great
Barrington

Lenox
Sheffield
Dalton
Stockbridge
Monterey

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

Great
Barrington

Sandisfield

Great
Barrington

Otis
Lenox

Lenox

West
Stockbridge

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

$6,750
$7,250

$75,000
$11,030
$30,650
$52,150

$18,620
$75,000
$75,000

$§75,000

$9,680

$11,290

$6,100
$34,640
$31,640

$6,450

$1,347,910
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Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

137 Alliance for a Viable Future

138 Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.

139 Becket Athenaeum, Inc.
140 Beekeepers Theater

141 Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc.

12 Center

143 Extra Special Teas, Inc.

144 Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc.
145 Great Barrington Public Theater, Inc.

146 Lenox Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

147 New Marlborough Cultural Council

148 Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc.

149 Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.

150 The Bidwell House, Inc.

Ul Museum

Berkshire South Regional Community

Ventfort Hall Mansion and Gilded Age

City

Great
Barrington
Becket
Becket
Sheffield
Sheffield

Great
Barrington

Alford
Lee

Great
Barrington

Lenox

New
Marlborough

Great
Barrington

Sheffield

Monterey

Lenox

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
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Gaming Mitigation Program

152

153

Recipient Name

Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.

The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

154
155

156

157

158
159

160

161

162

Recipient Name

Alford-Egremont Cultural Council
Becket Cultural Council

Dalton Cultural Council
Great Barrington Cultural Council

Lee Cultural Council
Lenox Cultural Council

Monterey Cultural Council

Mount Washington Cultural Council

New Marlborough Cultural Council

City

Becket

Great
Barrington

City

Egremont
Becket
Dalton

Great
Barrington

Lee
Lenox
Monterey

Mount
Washington

New
Marlborough

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Program
Total

$37,500

Grant
Amount

$74,400

$68,700

$143,100

Grant
Amount

$11,000
$5,500
$7,800

$5,800

$6,000
$5,500
$5,500

$5,500

$5,500
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163
164
165
166
167
168

169

170

Otis Cultural Council
Richmond Cultural Council
Sandisfield Cultural Council
Sheffield Cultural Council
Stockbridge Cultural Council
Tyringham Cultural Council

Washington Cultural Council

West Stockbridge Cultural Council

Social Prescription

171

172

Recipient Name

Community Access to the Arts, Inc.

The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.

STARS Residencies

173

174

Recipient Name

Lee Elementary School

Lee Middle and High School

Otis
Richmond
Sandisfield
Sheffield
Stockbridge
Tyringham
Washington

West
Stockbridge

City

Great
Barrington

Stockbridge

City

Lee

Lee

Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total

Social Prescription Total

$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500
$5,500

$5,500

$102,100

Grant
Amount

$10,000

$10,000
$20,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
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175 Mary Jo D. Maichack
Muddy Brook Regional Elementary
176
School
177 Richmond Consolidated School
178 Undermountain Elementary School
179 W.E.B. Du Bois Regional Middle School

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

180 Berkshire Pulse, Inc.
181 Community Access to the Arts, Inc.
182 Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.
183 Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.
184 The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center,
Inc.

185 WAM Theatre, Inc.

YouthReach

Lenox

Great
Barrington

Richmond
Sheffield

Great
Barrington

City
Great
Barrington

Great
Barrington

Lenox
Becket

Great
Barrington

Lenox

STARS Residencies Total

$6,100
$3,850

$4,450
$6,100

$2,650

$28,150

Grant
Amount

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

Universal Participation

Innovation Fund Total $30,000
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As of May 26 2023
Recipient Name City
186 Berkshire Pulse, Inc. Gre?t
Barrington
. . Great
187 Flying Cloud Institute, Inc. Barrington
188 Shakespeare & Company, Inc. Lenox

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000
YouthReach Total $66,000

Representative William "Smitty"

Pignatelli Total e

Grand Total $3,634,060
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