

As of May 26 2023

# Representative William "Smitty" Pignatelli

#### **Cultural District Investment Grants**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Great Barrington Cultural District	Great Barrington		\$15,000
2	Lenox Cultural District	Lenox		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

#### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$200,000
4	Center for Peace Through Culture	Great Barrington	\$7,000
5	Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust for Historic Preservation	Stockbridge	\$200,000
6	Dewey Memorial Hall, Inc.	Sheffield	\$35,000
7	Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox	\$172,000
8	Otis Historical Commission	Otis	\$200,000
9	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$150,000



As of May 26 2023

10	Town of Mount Washington	Mount Washington		\$137,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$1,101,000

#### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
11	Aston Magna Foundation for Music and the Humanities, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$9,600
12	Berkshire Choral International, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$24,500
13	Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$6,000
14	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$11,800
15	Center for Ecological Technology, Inc.	Dalton	\$52,700
16	Chesterwood, a site of the National Trust for Historic Preservation	Stockbridge	\$16,600
17	Close Encounters with Music, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$6,600
18	Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$21,700
19	Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox	\$28,800
20	Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$11,000
21	IS183, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$13,200
22	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket	\$55,800



As of May 26 2023

23	Shakespeare & Company, Inc.	Lenox		\$40,100
24	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$30,900
25	The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.	Stockbridge		\$47,900
26	The Orion Society	Great Barrington		\$20,500
27	WAM Theatre, Inc.	Lenox		\$10,600
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$408,300

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
28	Amy Wong	Monterey	\$5,000
29	Beth Carlson	Stockbridge	\$5,000
30	Beth Robbins	Great Barrington	\$5,000
31	Braelyn Nelson	Dalton	\$5,000
32	Camille Roos	Becket	\$5,000
33	Carol Diehl	Great Barrington	\$5,000
34	Carrie Grossman	Great Barrington	\$5,000
35	Christopher Merenda	Becket	\$5,000



36	Clara Stickney	Great Barrington	\$5,000
37	Constance DAndrea	Sandisfield	\$5,000
38	Dai Ban	Alford	\$5,000
39	Darcie Sosa	Dalton	\$5,000
40	David Ricci	Lee	\$5,000
41	Douglas Schmolze	Great Barrington	\$5,000
42	Edward Flower	Sheffield	\$5,000
43	Elizabeth Helminska	Monterey	\$5,000
44	Erika Crofut	Great Barrington	\$5,000
45	Gabrielle Senza	Great Barrington	\$5,000
46	Harrison Levenstein	Sheffield	\$5,000
47	Jacob Bills	Sandisfield	\$5,000
48	Janine Strong	Great Barrington	\$5,000
49	Jeanet Ingalls	Richmond	\$5,000
50	Jeff Thomson	Dalton	\$5,000
51	Jocelyn Vassos	Becket	\$5,000
52	Jody King Camarra	Sheffield	\$5,000
53	John Irion	Washington	\$5,000
54	John K. Lawson	Sheffield	\$5,000



55	Jordyn Cormier	Great Barrington	\$5,000
56	Joshua Kanter	Great Barrington	\$5,000
57	Justin Green	Lee	\$5,000
58	Karema Almeida	Sandisfield	\$5,000
59	Karen Andrews	West Stockbridge	\$5,000
60	Katherine Casey	Lee	\$5,000
61	Katy Levesque	Dalton	\$5,000
62	Kristine Waterman	Great Barrington	\$5,000
63	Laura E. Didyk	Great Barrington	\$5,000
64	Lee O'Connor	Stockbridge	\$5,000
65	Leslee Carsewell	Great Barrington	\$5,000
66	Lisa Donovan	Lee	\$5,000
67	Lisa Vollmer	Great Barrington	\$5,000
68	Mark R. Hohlstein	Sheffield	\$5,000
69	Michael Siktberg	Sheffield	\$5,000
70	Michael Wolski	Becket	\$5,000
71	Michelle Joyner	Great Barrington	\$5,000



72	Mollie Kellogg	Dalton	\$5,000
73	Molly de St Andre	Great Barrington	\$5,000
74	Nicholas Atlas	Becket	\$5,000
75	Normi Noel	Stockbridge	\$5,000
76	Otha Day	Great Barrington	\$5,000
77	Pooja Prema	Great Barrington	\$5,000
78	Robin OHerin	Lee	\$5,000
79	Sabine von Falken Plachecki	Stockbridge	\$5,000
80	Samantha Backhaus	Great Barrington	\$5,000
81	Sara Wallach	Great Barrington	\$5,000
82	Sarah Aroeste	Great Barrington	\$5,000
83	Shany Porras	Stockbridge	\$5,000
84	Shaun O'Boyle	Dalton	\$5,000
85	Sherry Steiner	Great Barrington	\$5,000
86	Simon McTeigue	Sheffield	\$5,000
87	Terri See	Lee	\$5,000
88	TOMER BEN-GAL	Monterey	\$5,000
89	Tristan Sullivan	Dalton	\$5,000



As of May 26 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$320,000
91	Yura Adams	Great Barrington		\$5,000
90	Victoria Karabalina	Great Barrington		\$5,000

#### Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
92	Alliance for a Viable Future	Great Barrington	\$6,600
93	Aston Magna Foundation for Music and the Humanities, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$35,500
94	Athlone Artists LLC	Lenox	\$13,220
95	Baseball in the Berkshires, Inc.	Dalton	\$7,250
96	Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.	Becket	\$8,270
97	Belvoir Terrace, Inc.	Lenox	\$75,000
98	Berkshire Bach Society, Inc.	Egremont	\$16,140
99	Berkshire Busk!	Great Barrington	\$7,680
100	Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc.	Sheffield	\$8,500
101	Berkshire Choral International, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$75,000
102	Berkshire Garden Center, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$75,000



103	Berkshire Natural Resources Council, Inc.	Lenox	\$57,600
104	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$35,870
105	Cantilena Chamber Choir Corporation	Lenox	\$6,000
106	Close Encounters with Music, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$21,170
107	Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$75,000
108	Dewey Memorial Hall, Inc.	Sheffield	\$7,250
109	Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox	\$75,000
110	Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc.	Lee	\$8,250
111	Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$31,380
112	Great Barrington Cultural District	Great Barrington	\$6,500
113	Great Barrington Public Theater, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$6,600
114	IS183, Inc.	Stockbridge	\$43,040
115	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket	\$75,000
116	Lee Cultural Council	Lee	\$7,600
117	Lenox Cultural District	Lenox	\$5,000
118	Lich Gate Concerts	Sheffield	\$6,350
119	Music in Common, Inc.	Sheffield	\$19,540
120	New Marlborough Cultural Council	New Marlborough	\$6,350



121	Nutshell Playhouse, Inc.	Lenox		\$6,750
122	Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$7,250
123	Shakespeare & Company, Inc.	Lenox		\$75,000
124	Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.	Sheffield		\$11,030
125	Stationery Factory Events, LLC	Dalton		\$30,650
126	Stockbridge Library Association	Stockbridge		\$52,150
127	The Bidwell House, Inc.	Monterey		\$18,620
128	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$75,000
129	The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.	Stockbridge		\$75,000
130	The Orion Society	Great Barrington		\$75,000
131	The Sandisfield Arts & Restoration Committee, Inc.	Sandisfield		\$9,680
132	The W. E. B. Du Bois Center for Freedom and Democracy, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$11,290
133	Triple Shadow, Inc.	Otis		\$6,100
134	Ventfort Hall Mansion and Gilded Age Museum	Lenox		\$34,640
135	WAM Theatre, Inc.	Lenox		\$31,640
136	West Stockbridge Historical Society, Inc.	West Stockbridge		\$6,450
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$1,347,910



As of May 26 2023

#### Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
137	Alliance for a Viable Future	Great Barrington	\$2,500
138	Becket Arts Center of the Hilltowns, Inc.	Becket	\$2,500
139	Becket Athenaeum, Inc.	Becket	\$2,500
140	Beekeepers Theater	Sheffield	\$2,500
141	Berkshire Children's Chorus, Inc.	Sheffield	\$2,500
142	Berkshire South Regional Community Center	Great Barrington	\$2,500
143	Extra Special Teas, Inc.	Alford	\$2,500
144	Festival Latino of the Berkshires, Inc.	Lee	\$2,500
145	Great Barrington Public Theater, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$2,500
146	Lenox Chamber of Commerce, Inc.	Lenox	\$2,500
147	New Marlborough Cultural Council	New Marlborough	\$2,500
148	Olga Dunn Dance Company, Inc.	Great Barrington	\$2,500
149	Sheffield Historical Society, Inc.	Sheffield	\$2,500
150	The Bidwell House, Inc.	Monterey	\$2,500
151	Ventfort Hall Mansion and Gilded Age Museum	Lenox	\$2,500



As of May 26 2023

Festivals & Projects Total	\$37,500

#### **Gaming Mitigation Program**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
152	Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket		\$74,400
153	The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$68,700
			Gaming Mitigation Program Total	\$143,100

#### Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
154 Alford-Egremont Cultural Council	Egremont	\$11,000
155 Becket Cultural Council	Becket	\$5,500
156 Dalton Cultural Council	Dalton	\$7,800
157 Great Barrington Cultural Council	Great Barrington	\$5,800
158 Lee Cultural Council	Lee	\$6,000
159 Lenox Cultural Council	Lenox	\$5,500
160 Monterey Cultural Council	Monterey	\$5,500
161 Mount Washington Cultural Council	Mount Washington	\$5,500
162 New Marlborough Cultural Council	New Marlborough	\$5,500



As of May 26 2023

			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$102,100
170 West Stockbrid	lge Cultural Council	West Stockbridge		\$5,500
169 Washington Cu	ıltural Council	Washington		\$5,500
168 Tyringham Cult	tural Council	Tyringham		\$5,500
167 Stockbridge Cu	ıltural Council	Stockbridge		\$5,500
166 Sheffield Cultu	ral Council	Sheffield		\$5,500
165 Sandisfield Cul	tural Council	Sandisfield		\$5,500
164 Richmond Cult	ural Council	Richmond		\$5,500
163 Otis Cultural Co	ouncil	Otis		\$5,500

#### **Social Prescription**

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
171 Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$10,000
172 The Norman Rockwell Museum, Inc.	Stockbridge		\$10,000
		Social Prescription Total	\$20,000

#### STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
173 Lee Elementary School	Lee	\$2,500
174 Lee Middle and High School	Lee	\$2,500



As of May 26 2023

175 Mary Jo D. Maichack	Lenox		\$6,100
176 Muddy Brook Regional Elementary School	Great Barrington		\$3,850
177 Richmond Consolidated School	Richmond		\$4,450
178 Undermountain Elementary School	Sheffield		\$6,100
179 W.E.B. Du Bois Regional Middle School	Great Barrington		\$2,650
		STARS Residencies Total	\$28,150

#### Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
180 Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$5,000
181 Community Access to the Arts, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$5,000
182 Edith Wharton Restoration, Inc.	Lenox		\$5,000
183 Jacob's Pillow Dance Festival, Inc.	Becket		\$5,000
The Mahaiwe Performing Arts Center, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$5,000
185 WAM Theatre, Inc.	Lenox		\$5,000
		Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$30,000

YouthReach



	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
186	Berkshire Pulse, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$22,000
187	Flying Cloud Institute, Inc.	Great Barrington		\$22,000
188	Shakespeare & Company, Inc.	Lenox		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$66,000
			Representative William "Smitty" Pignatelli Total	\$3,634,060
			Grand Total	\$3,634,060